Governing Board Resolution in Support of

Legendary Teacher Day

Thursday, September 28, 2023

Whereas, the Governing Board of the Catalina Foothills Unified School District believes we have all had special teachers who made a significant difference in our lives; and

Whereas, the Catalina Foothills Unified School District Governing Board recognizes that those teachers demonstrated unique skills allowing them to transform their deep content knowledge into life changing student learning; and

Whereas, the Catalina Foothills Unified School District Governing Board highly values the caring family culture created by those teachers; and

Whereas, the Catalina Foothills Unified School District Governing Board realizes the importance of taking time to fully recognize the legendary teachers in our lives;

Therefore, be it resolved that the Catalina Foothills Unified School District Governing Board does hereby affirm its support for September 28, 2023 as Legendary Teacher Day. We encourage our community to take time on this day and contact the Legendary Teacher in your life and express your gratitude for the difference they made in your life.